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Product identification:
Model/type:

Category (description):

Brand:

Manufacturer:

Authorised
Representative in EU:

CONFORMITY

Refer to model listing
Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

MANUFACTURER'S DECLARATION OF

Initial year affixing CE Mark: 2019

Concerning | A sample of the product has been tested by Test report reference Applied standards
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EMC EN 55035:2017

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Restrictions on putting into service / requirements for authorization of use

I:I Not Applicable

Means of conformity

None

O &

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with Directives: 93/68/EEC (Marking), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2014/35/EU (LVD), and 2011/65/EU (RoHS), amended by 2015/863 and 2017/2102, and complies with the essential requirements and
all other relevant provisions of the Directives based on test results using harmonized standards in accordance with the Directives

mentioned.

Model listing (List of all product variants or models for which this declaration is valid)

Model Description
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
S$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM

Signature of representative / manufacturer:

_Dj};i«jl‘,ﬁ -

Place: Gdarnsk, Poland

Date: 21 January 2025

-~
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Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
KGS Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,

The Netherlands

Doc. No.: 40.55a
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM
S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM
S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM
S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m
S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode
S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode
Signature of representative / manufacturer: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
[ — Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_z}v-j;%'#‘: L‘f_.,:} The Netherlands

Place: Gdarnsk, Poland
Date: 21 January 2025 Page 2 of 40 Doc. No.: 40.55a
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Identifikace produktu:

Model/typ: Viz Seznam model(i Prvni rok pridéleni oznaceni CE: 2019
Kategorie (popis): Transceiver Module

Znacka: IFS

Vyrobce: KGS Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Zplnomocnény -
zastupce pro EU:

Ve véci Vzorek produktu byl testovan spolecnosti Reference protokolu Poutziti normy
o testovani

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EMC

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

LvD EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Omezeni pro uvadéni do provozu / pozadavky na povoleni k pouZivani

I:I Nevztahuje se Zadné I:l g/

Zpusob zajisténi shody

Na vlastni odpovédnost prohlasujeme, Ze tento produkt splfiuje pozadavky nasledujicich smérnic: 93/68/EEC (znadeni), 2014/30/EU
(EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) a 2011/65/EU (RoHS), ve znéni 2015/863 a 2017/2102, a splfiuje zakladni pozadavky a viechna dalsi pfislusna
ustanoveni smérnic na zakladé vysledkd testu pfi pouziti harmonizovanych norem v souladu s uvedenymi smérnicemi.

Seznam modelll (seznam vSech variant nebo modelt produktd, pro které je toto prohlaseni platné):

Model Popis
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM
Podpis zastupce/vyrobce: Tomasz Dowgiatto, vedouci pro zajisténi souladu

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
; ra—" Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;Lj.-;-f&:‘ ({_J—-"::a Nizozemsko
P I -

Misto : Gdarisk, Polsko
Datum : 21 January 2025 Strana 3z 40 Dok. ¢.: 40.55a
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S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2S5LC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Podpis zastupce/vyrobce: Tomasz Dowgiatto, vedouci pro zajisténi souladu

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,ﬁ-.j./,zlig:‘ L""‘E‘ Nizozemsko

Misto : Gdarisk, Polsko
Datum : 21 January 2025 Strana 4z 40 Dok. ¢.: 40.55a
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c € PRODUCENTENS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

FOR
Produktidentifikation:
Model/type: Se modelliste Fgrste ar med CE-maerke: 2019
Kategori (beskrivelse): Transceiver Module
Mzerke: IFS
Producent: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042
EU-Bemyndigede -
Repraesentant:
Angaende En prgve af produktet er blevet testet af: Testrapportreference Anvendte standarder
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017
EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Begransninger vedrgrende ibrugtagning/krav til godkendelse af brug

I:I Ikke relevant Ingen I:' Q

Overensstemmelsesattestation

Vi erklzerer under vores eneansvar, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med direktiverne: 93/68/E@F (maerkning), 2014/30/EU
(EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) og 2011/65/EU (RoHS), andret ved 2015/863 og 2017/2102, og overholder de vasentlige krav og alle andre
bestemmelser i direktiverne baseret pa testresultater med brug af harmoniserede standarder i henhold til de naevnte direktiver.

Modelliste (liste over alle produktvarianter eller -modeller, som denne erklaering gzelder for)

Model Beskrivelse

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
Repraesentantens/producentens underskrift: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

KGS Fire & Security B.V.

- —
. r- - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
DAY, f_;-r:; Holland
e I -

Sted: Gdansk, Polen
Dato: 21 January 2025 Side 5 af 40 Dok. Nr.: 40.55a
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode
Repraesentantens/producentens underskrift: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
Fi. -
ikl

Sted: Gdansk, Polen
Dato: 21 January 2025 Side 6 af 40 Dok. Nr.: 40.55a
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DE
c € KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG DES
HERSTELLERS

FUR

Produktbezeichnung:
Modell/Typ: Siehe Modellauflistung Erste Anbringung der CE- 2019
Kennzeichnung im Jahr:

Kategorie (Beschreibung): Transceiver Module

Marke: IFS

Hersteller: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

EU-Bevollmachtigter: -

Betr. Eine Stichprobenpriifung des Produkts wurde Bezugnahme auf Angewandte Normen
durchgefiihrt von Priifbericht
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Beschriankungen der Inbetriebnahme/Anforderungen fiir die Nutzungsgenehmigung

I:] Nicht zutreffend Keine I:' Q

Konformitdtsnachweis

Wir erkldren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt folgenden Richtlinien entspricht: 93/68/EWG (Kennzeichnung),
2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) sowie 2011/65/EU (RoHS), ergdnzt durch 2015/863 und 2017/2102. Weiterhin entspricht das
Produkt allen grundlegenden Anforderungen und den anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinien gemaR der Priifergebnisse
aufgrund harmonisierter Normen in Ubereinstimmung mit den hier aufgefiihrten Richtlinien.

Modellauflistung (Liste samtlicher Produktvarianten oder Modelle, fiir die diese Erklarung gilt)

Modell Beschreibung
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
Signatur des Bevollmachtigten/Herstellers: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
. i r fT - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
f _zJ';“j ‘. .ie_:‘ LD Niederlande

— ks

Ort:  Danzig, Polen
Datum:21 January 2025 Seite 7 von 40 Dok. Nr.: 40.55a
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S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Signatur des Bevollmachtigten/Herstellers: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r -—( - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
; L 4oL _
_#P"j ,/,2].‘*5‘_ — Niederlande

Ort:  Danzig, Polen
Datum:21 January 2025 Seite 8 von 40 Dok. Nr.: 40.55a
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EL

C € AHAQZH ZYMMOPOQ2HZ TOY
KATAZKEYAZTH

MA
Ztolxeia mpoiovrog:
Movtélo / Tumog: Avatpéfte otn Aiota poviédwy Etog mpwtng enibeong tou 2019
onuarog CE:
Katnyopla (mepypadn): Transceiver Module
Enwvupia: IFS
Kataokeuaotig: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042
E€ouclodotnpévog -
avtunpocwnog otnv EE:
Nedio ‘Eva Seiypa tou tpoidvtog £xXeL eAeyXOei ano: Ap. avadopdg eAEyxou Edappocpéva npotuna
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017
EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018
Neploplopoi Asttovpyiag / anattioeLg yia £ykplon Xprong
I:] Aev LoVl Aev umtdpyouv I:' Q

Méoa cuppopdpwong

AnAwvoupe, pe Stk pag guBivn, OtL autd To MPOloV cuppopdwvetal pe tnv Odnyia 93/68/EOK (Zruaveon), 2014/30/EE (EMC),
2014/35/EE (LVD) kot tnv O8nyio 2011/65/EE (Meploplopdg tng Xpriong OpLOHEVWY EMLKIVEUVWY 0UCLWVY 0 NAEKTPLKO KAl NAEKTPOVIKO
£EOMALOUO), OTIWG LOXUEL TPOTIOTOLNUEVN OTto TIg O8nyieg 2015/863 ka 2017/2102, kAt SUUHOPDWVETAL UE TLC OUCLAOTIKEC QTIALTHOELG
Kall OAEG TLG AAAEG OXETLKEG SLATAEELG TWV OBNYLWV Pe BAoN TO AMOTEAECUATA TWV SOKLULWY TIOU EYLVAV LIE TN XPHON EVAPUOVIOUEVWY
TPOTUTIWY, oUWV UE TIG avadepoueveg O8nyieg.

Aiota povtéAwv (Alota pe OAeG TG eKSOOELG f TA LOVTEAQ TIPOTOVTWV YLa Ta omola LoxVeL auth n 8nAwon)

Movtélo Nepypadn

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
Yroypadn avtutpoownou / KATOOKEUAOTH: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
. . r fT = Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
.__J-: _,';Lj ‘. .{IK L= OMavsia

Tomnog: Mkvtavok, NoAwvia
Huepopnvia: 21 January 2025 Yehiba 9 amd 40 Ap. eyypadou: 40.55a
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S30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Yroypadn avtutpoownou / KATOOKEUAOTH: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;',-.j ‘. ,EIA*Q L""‘E‘ OMavsia

Tomnog: Mkvtavok, NoAwvia
Huepopnvia: 21 January 2025 Yeliba 10 amo 40 Ap. eyypadou: 40.55a
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C€

Identificacion del

producto:

Tipo de modelo:

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DEL FABRICANTE

Consulte la lista de modelos.

Categoria (descripcidn):  Transceiver Module

Marca:

Fabricante:

Representante
autorizado en la UE:

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

PARA

Afo inicial de la inclusidn de la marca CE: 2019

En relacion con

Responsable de la prueba de la muestra del
producto

Informe de referencia
de la prueba

Normas aplicadas

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd.

POCE19041711VRE-R1

EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017

EMcC EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Restricciones de puesta en servicio / requisitos de autorizacién de uso

I:] No aplicable

Ninguna

Medio de conformidad

L&

Declaramos, bajo nuestra responsabilidad, que este producto se ha fabricado de acuerdo con la siguientes directivas: 93/68/CEE
(marcado); 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) y 2011/65/UE (RoHS), corregida por 2015/863 y 2017/2102, y cumple los requisitos
basicos y todas las demas disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas segun los resultados de las pruebas mediante normas armonizadas
de acuerdo con las directivas mencionadas.

Lista de modelos (lista de todos los modelos o las variantes de productos para los que esta declaracion es valida)

Modelo Descripcion

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

S20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature

Firma del representante / fabricante:

r

!

/A

L
#

-~

i

— ks

Lugar: Gdansk, Polonia

Fecha: 21 January 2025

Tomasz Dowgiatto, director de conformidad
— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r — Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,

.ie_:‘ LD Los paises bajos

Pagina 11 de 40

N.2 de doc.: 40.55a
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S30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Firma del representante / fabricante: Tomasz Dowgiatto, director de conformidad

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r 7 - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,ﬁ-.j./-;lﬂ L‘-"f_} Los paises bajos

Lugar: Gdansk, Polonia
Fecha: 21 January 2025 Pagina 12 de 40 N.2 de doc.: 40.55a
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€ TOOTIJA VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Toote andmed:

Mudel/tulp: Vaadake mudeli loendit Esimene CE-vastavusmargise kinnitamise aasta: 2019
Kategooria (kirjeldus): Transceiver Module

Tootemark: IFS

Tootja: KGS Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Volitatud esindaja ELis: -

Mille suhtes | Toote proovi on katsetanud Katsearuande viide Rakendatud standardid

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Kasutusele vétmise piirangud / kasutusloa néuded

I:] Ei ole kohaldatav Puudub I:' Q

Vastavusmeetmed

Kinnitame ainuisikuliselt, et see toode vastab direktiividele: 93/68/EMU (mérgistus), 2014/30/EL (EMC), 2014/35/EL (LVD) ja
2011/65/EL (ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise direktiiv, RoHS), mida on muudetud direktiividega 2015/863 ja 2017/2102, ning vastab
direktiivide pdhinduetele ja kdigile muudele asjakohastele satetele, mis pohinevad katsetulemustel, kasutades nimetatud direktiividele
vastavaid lihtlustatud standardeid.

Mudelite loend (kdigi tootevariantide voi -mudelite loetelu, mille puhul see deklaratsioon kehtib)

Mudel Kirjeldus

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

S20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
S$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
Esindaja/tootja allkiri: Tomasz Dowgiatto, vastavusjuht

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
; ra—" Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
DAY, f_;-r:; Holland
& I -

Koht: Gdansk, Poola
Kuupdev: 21 January 2025 Lk 13 /40 Dok. nr: 40.55a
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Esindaja/tootja allkiri:

Koht: Gdansk, Poola
Kuupdev: 21 January 2025

Tomasz Dowgiatto, vastavusjuht
KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
Holland

Lk 14 / 40

Dok. nr: 40.55a
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Fl
Tuotetunnus:
Malli/tyyppi:

Luokka (kuvaus):

Tuotemerkki:

Valmistaja:

Valtuutettu edustaja
EU:ssa:

VALMISTAJAN

Katso malliluettelo
Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

TUOTTEELLE

CE-merkinnan alkuperdinen kiinnitysvuosi:

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

2019

Koskien Tuotteen naytekappaleen on testannut Testiraporttiviite Sovellettavat standardit
direktiivia
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Kayttoonottoa koskevat rajoitukset / kiyton sallimisen edellytykset

I:I Ei sovellu

Vaatimustenmukaisuus

Ei ole

O &

Vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, ettd tdma tuote on seuraavien direktiivien mukainen: 93/68/EEC (merkint&), 2014/30/EU
(EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD), ja 2011/65/EU (RoHS) jota on muutettu direktiiveilld 2015/863 ja 2017/2102. Vakuutamme, ettd tuote on
direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja kaikkien muiden olennaisten maardysten mukainen perustuen tuloksiin testeistd, joissa on
kaytetty yndenmukaistettuja standardeja mainittujen direktiivien mukaisesti.

Malliluettelo (luettelo kaikista tuoteversioista tai -malleista, joita tdma vakuutus koskee)

Malli Kuvaus

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

$20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature

$30-1SLC/A-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

Edustajan/valmistajan allekirjoitus:

r

!

Paikka: Gdansk, Puola
Pdivamaara: 21 January 2025

Tomasz Dowgiatto, vaatimustenmukaisuusjohtaja
KGS Fire & Security B.V.

P
, r 7 - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;Lj ./—{I-f&.? LD Alankomaat
Sivu 15/40 Asiak. nro: 40.55a
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S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Edustajan/valmistajan allekirjoitus: Tomasz Dowgiatto, vaatimustenmukaisuusjohtaja

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r -—( - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
; ). 4oL
_#P"j ,/,2].‘*5‘_ — Alankomaat

Paikka: Gdansk, Puola
Pdivamaara: 21 January 2025 Sivu 16/40 Asiak. nro: 40.55a
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE DU

FABRICANT

POUR

Identification du produit :

Modele/type :

Catégorie (description) :

Marque :

Fabricant :

Mandataire dans I'UE :

Voir la liste des modéles
Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Année initiale en regard du symbole CE :

2019

Concernant | Un échantillon du produit a été testé par Référence du rapport de | Normes appliquées
test
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Restrictions de mise en service/exigences avant autorisation d’usage

I:I Non applicable

Mesures de conformité

Aucune

O &

Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que ce produit est conforme aux directives 93/68/EEC (Marquage), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2014/35/EU (LVD) et 2011/65/EU (RoHS), modifiée par les directives 2015/863 et 2017/2102, et est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes des directives en fonction des résultats de test obtenus a I'aide de normes harmonisées,
conformément aux directives concernées.

Liste des modeéles (liste de tous les modéles/versions de produits auxquels cette déclaration s’applique)

Modele Description
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature

$30-1SLC/A-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

Signature du représentant/fabricant :

Lieu :

Date :

e s

!

AL

#

— ks

Gdansk, Pologne
21 January 2025

Al L=

Tomasz Dowgiatto, Chargé de la conformité
. KGS Fire & Security B.V.

= Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,

Pays-Bas

.

Page 17 sur 40
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S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Signature du représentant/fabricant : Tomasz Dowgiatto, Chargé de la conformité

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
52—\ 2ol _
_,p-.j ./-2]-‘*6.._ e Pays-Bas

Lieu: Gdansk, Pologne
Date : 21 January 2025 Page 18 sur 40 Doc. n°:40.55a
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€ IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI PROIZVODACA

Identifikacija proizvoda:

Model/tip:
Kategorija (opis):

Marka:

Proizvodac:

Pogledajte popis modela
Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Ovlasteni zastupnik u EU: -

Pocetna godina postavljanja CE oznake: 2019

Odnosi se na | Uzorak proizvoda testirao je lzvjesce o ispitivanju Primijenjeni standardi
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Ogranienja stavljanja u uporabu / zahtjevi za odobrenje uporabe

I:] Nije primjenjivo Nem

Sredstva sukladnosti

a ogranicenja I:' Q

Izjavljujemo na vlastitu odgovornost da je ovaj proizvod u skladu s direktivama: 93/68/EEZ (oznadavanje), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2014/35/EU (LVD) i 2011/65/EU (Direktiva za ograni¢avanje upotrebe odredenih opasnih supstanci, RoHS), koja je izmijenjena
direktivama 2015/863 i 2017/2102, te je u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i svim ostalim relevantnim odredbama ovih direktiva na
temelju rezultata ispitivanja koristeci uskladene standarde, a u skladu s navedenim direktivama.

Popis modela (popis svih inacica ili modela proizvoda za koje vrijedi ova izjava)

Model Opis
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature

$30-1SLC/A-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

$30-1SLC/B-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM

$30-2MLC

SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM

Potpis predstavnika / proizvodaca:

_D;‘HX;{ Kl

-~

Mjesto: Gdanjsk, Poljska
Datum:21 January 2025

Tomasz Dowgiatto, voditelj Odjela za uskladenost

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
Nizozemska

Stranica 19 od 40
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Potpis predstavnika / proizvodaca: Tomasz Dowgiatto, voditelj Odjela za uskladenost

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,ﬁ-.j./,zlig:‘ L""‘E‘ Nizozemska

Mjesto: Gdanjsk, Poljska
Datum:21 January 2025 Stranica 20 od 40 Br. dokumenta: 40.55a
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HU
c € A GYARTO MEGFELELOSEGI
NYILATKOZATA

AZ ALABBIAKRA VONATKOZOAN

Termékazonosito:

Modell/tipus: Lasd: modellek felsorolasa A CE-jel6lés elhelyezésének elsé éve: 2019
Kategoria (leiras): Transceiver Module

Marka: IFS

Gyarto: KGS Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Meghatalmazott -
képvisel6 az EU -ban:

Iranyelv Termékminta tesztelését végezte Vizsgalati jelentés Alkalmazott szabvanyok
hivatkozasa

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EMC

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

LvD

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Uzembe helyezési korlatozasok/hasznalatbavételi engedélyre vonatkozé kévetelmények

I:I Nem alkalmazhatd Egyik sem I:' Q

A megfelel6ség mddjai

Kizarolagos felel8sségiink tudataban kijelentjik, hogy a termék megfelel az alabbi irdnyelveknek: 93/68/EGK (jelolés), 2014/30/EU
(EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD); tovabba a 2015/863 és 2017/2102 rendelet altal mddositott 2011/65/EU (RoHS), és megfelel az alapvets
kovetelményeknek és az iranyelvek minden mas vonatkozé rendelkezésének az emlitett iranyelvekkel 6sszhangban 1év6 harmonizalt
szabvanyok felhasznalasaval végzett vizsgalatok eredményei alapjan.

Modellek felsorolasa (Azon termékvaltozatok vagy modellek listdja, amelyekre ez a nyilatkozat érvényes)

Modell Leiras

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

$20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
S$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

A képvisel6/gyarto alairasa: Tomasz Dowgiatto, megfelel&ségi vezets

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
. . r fT = Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
.__J-: _,';Lj l’-ﬁﬂ L= Hollandia

Hely: Gdansk, Lengyelorszag
Datum:21 January 2025 21/40. oldal Dokumentum szama: 40.55a
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S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

A képvisel6/gyarto alairasa: Tomasz Dowgiatto, megfelel&ségi vezets

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;',-.j ./-EIK‘ L‘-"f_} Hollandia

Hely: Gdansk, Lengyelorszag
Datum:21 January 2025 22/40. oldal Dokumentum szama: 40.55a
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA DEL
PRODUTTORE

PER
Identificazione del
prodotto:
Modello/tipo: Fare riferimento all’elenco dei modelli Anno iniziale di applicazione del 2019
marchio CE:
Categoria (descrizione):  Transceiver Module
Marca: IFS
Fabbricante: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042
Rappresentante -
autorizzato in UE:
Relativo a Un campione del prodotto é stato testato da Riferimento report di Standard applicati
test
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017
EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Restrizioni sulla messa in servizio/requisiti per 'autorizzazione all’uso

I:I Non applicabile Nessuna. I:' Q

Conformita

Il produttore dichiara, sotto la propria responsabilita, che questo prodotto & conforme alle Direttive: 93/68/EEC (marchio), 2014/30/EU
(EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) e 2011/65/EU (RoHS), modificata da 2015/863 e 2017/2102 ed & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e a tutte le
altre relative disposizioni delle Direttive in base ai risultati del test che utilizzano standard armonizzati in conformita con le Direttive
citate.

Elenco di modelli (elenco di tutte le varianti di prodotto o modelli per cui questa dichiarazione & valida)

Modello Descrizione
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
Firma del rappresentante/produttore: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
. i r fT - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
f _zJ';“j ‘. .ie_:‘ LD Paesi Bassi

— ks
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$25-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
S30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Firma del rappresentante/produttore:

Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
R KGS Fire & Security B.V.

- —
r— Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;ﬁj./.zig:‘ L""‘E‘ Paesi Bassi

Luogo: Danzica, Polonia
Data: 21 January 2025
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DEL

€ GAMINTOJO ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA

Gaminio identifikavimas:

Modelis / tipas: Zr. modeliy sgrasa Pirmi metai Zenklinant CE Zenklu: 2019
Kategorija (apibQdinimas): Transceiver Module

Prekeés Zenklas: IFS

Gamintojas: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Jgaliotasis atstovas ES: -

Dél Gaminio pavyzdj iSbandé Bandymo ataskaitos Taikomi standartai
nuoroda
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Eksploatacijos pradZios apribojimai / naudojimo leidimo reikalavimai

I:] Netaikoma Néra I:' Q

Atitikties priemoneés

Mes tik savo atsakomybe pareiskiame, kad $is gaminys atitinka direktyvas: 93/68/EEB (Zenklinimas), 2014/30/ES (EMC),
2014/35/ES (LVD) ir 2011/65/ES (RoHS) su pakeitimais, padarytais 2015/863 ir 2017/2102, ir atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir visas
kitas atitinkamas direktyvy nuostatas, pagrjstas bandymy rezultatais, naudojant suderintus standartus pagal minétas direktyvas.

Modeliy sarasas (visy gaminiy varianty ar modeliy, kuriems galioja Si deklaracija, sgrasas)

Modelis Apibidinimas

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

S20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
S$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM

Atstovo / gamintojo parasas: Tomasz Dowgiatto, atitikties vadovas

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
; ra—" Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;Lj.-;-f&:‘ ({_J—-"::a Nyderlandai
P I -

Vieta: Gdanskas, Lenkija
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Atstovo / gamintojo parasas: Tomasz Dowgiatto, atitikties vadovas

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
JF}‘,’%K\ Ll—-a Nyderlandai

Vieta: Gdanskas, Lenkija
Data: 21 January 2025 26 p. i 40 Dok. Nr.: 40.55a
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CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING VAN DE

FABRIKANT

VOOR

Productidentificatie:

Model/type:

Categorie (beschrijving):

Merk:

Fabrikant:

Raadpleeg de modellijst
Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Gemachtigde inde EU: -

Eerste jaar met CE-markering:

2019

Met
betrekking tot

Een sample van het product is getest door Referentie testmelding

Toegepaste normen

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1

EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Beperkingen op het in gebruik nemen/vereisten voor autorisatie van gebruik

I:I Niet van toepassing

Geen I:' g/

Conformiteitsmiddelen

Wij verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de richtlijnen: 93/68/EEG (markering),
2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) en 2011/65/EU (RoHS), zoals gewijzigd door 2015/863 en 2017/2102, en dat het product voldoet
aan de essentiéle vereisten en alle andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen op basis van testresultaten aan de hand van
geharmoniseerde normen, conform de genoemde richtlijnen.

Modellijst (lijst van alle productvarianten of modellen waarvoor deze verklaring geldig is)

Model Beschrijving
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

Handtekening vertegenwoordiger/fabrikant:

Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
KGS Fire & Security B.V.

-~

. . r -f_’ - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
| | f
;J‘F‘J ,{_.;I.ig:‘ LD Nederland

J

Plaats: Gdansk, Polen

Datum:21 January 2025
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S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Handtekening vertegenwoordiger/fabrikant: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;',-.j .;EIA*Q L""‘E‘ Nederland

Plaats: Gdansk, Polen
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NO
c € PRODUSENTENS
SAMSVARSERKLARING

FOR
Produktidentifikasjon:
Modell/type: Referer til modelloppfgring Forste ar pafgrt CE-merke: 2019
Kategori (beskrivelse): Transceiver Module
Merke: IFS
Produsent: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042
Autorisert -
representant i EU:
Angjeldende | En prgve av produktet har blitt testet av Testrapportreferanse Anvendte standarder
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017
EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Begrensninger pa a sette i drift/krav til autorisering av bruk

I:I Ikke aktuelt Ingen I:' Q

Samsvarsmetode

Vi erklaerer etter eget ansvar at dette produktet er i samsvar med direktivene: 93/68/E@S (merking), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU
(LVD) og 2011/65/EU (RoHS), endret av 2015/863 og 2017/2102, og samsvarer med de vesentlige kravene og alle relevante
bestemmelser av direktivene basert pa testresultater ved hjelp av harmoniserte standarder i samsvar med de nevnte direktivene.

Modelloppfgring (liste over alle produktvarianter eller modeller som erklaeringen er gyldig for)

Modell Beskrivelse

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
Signatur fra representant/produsent: Tomasz Dowgiatto, samsvarsleder

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
; ra—" Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;Lj.-;-f&:‘ ({_J—-"::a Nederland
& I -

Sted: Gdansk, Polen
Dato: 21 January 2025 Side 29 av 40 dok. nr.: 40.55a
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Signatur fra representant/produsent: Tomasz Dowgiatto, samsvarsleder

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;',-.j .;EIA*Q L""‘E‘ Nederland

Sted: Gdansk, Polen
Dato: 21 January 2025 Side 30 av 40 dok. nr.: 40.55a
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

PRODUCENTA

Identyfikacja produktu:

Model/typ:
Kategoria (opis):

Marka:

Producent:

Upowazniony

Patrz lista modeli
Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

przedstawiciel w UE:

DOTYCZY

Rok poczatkowy umieszczenia znaku CE: 2019

Odnosnie do

Prébka zostata przetestowana przez

Raport z testu

Zastosowane normy

Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd.

POCE19041711VRE-R1

EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014

EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Ograniczenia dotyczace dopuszczenia do uzytku/wymagania dotyczace dopuszczenia do uzytku

O &

I:I Nie dotyczy

Srodki zgodnosci

Brak

Deklarujemy na nasza wytaczng odpowiedzialno$¢, ze niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami: 93/68/EEC (Oznaczenia),
2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) oraz 2011/65/EU (RoHS - Ograniczenia dotyczace substancji niebezpiecznych), z poprawkami w
2015/863 i 2017/2102 oraz pozostaje w zgodzie z zasadniczymi wymogami i wszystkimi innymi stosownymi przepisami Dyrektyw w
oparciu o wyniki badan przy uzyciu zharmonizowanych norm zgodnie z wymienionymi dyrektywami..

Lista modeli (Wykaz wszystkich wariantoéw lub modeli produktu, dla ktérych obowigzuje niniejsza deklaracja)

Model Opis
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature

$30-1SLC/A-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

$30-1SLC/B-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM

Podpis przedstawiciela/producenta:

r

!

_ziﬁj c

Miejsce: Gdansk, Polska
Data: 21 January 2025

P
r fT - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_.E#_:‘ LD Holandia
P I -
Str.31z40

Tomasz Dowgiatto, Lider ds. zgodnosci z normami
— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
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S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM

S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2S5LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Podpis przedstawiciela/producenta: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Lider ds. zgodnosci z normami

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r -—( - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
; L ool _
_,p-.j ./-2]-‘*6.._ = Holandia

Miejsce: Gdansk, Polska
Data: 21 January 2025 Str.32z40 Nr dok.: 40.55a
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DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE DO

FABRICANTE

PARA
Identificagdo do produto:
Modelo/tipo: Consulte a listagem de modelos Ano inicial de afixagdo da marcagdo CE: 2019
Categoria (descrigdo): Transceiver Module
Marca: IFS
Fabricante: KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042
Mandatario na UE: -
Relativamente | Foi testada uma amostra do produto por Referéncia do relatério | Normas aplicadas
a de teste
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EN 55035:2017
EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Restri¢bes de colocagdo em servigo/requisitos para autorizacdo de utilizagdo

I:I N3do aplicavel

Nenhum I:' Q

Meios de conformidade

Declaramos, sob nossa Unica responsabilidade, que este produto esta em conformidade com as Diretivas: 93/68/CEE (Marcagdo),
2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) e 2011/65/EU (RoHS), emendada pela 2015/863 e 2017/2102, e estd em conformidade com os
requisitos essenciais e todas as outras disposi¢des relevantes das Diretivas baseadas em resultados de testes utilizando as normas
harmonizadas de acordo com as Diretivas mencionadas.

Listagem de modelos (Lista de todas as variantes ou modelos de produtos para os quais esta variante é valida)

Modelo Descrigdo
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

r

!

Assinatura do representante/fabricante: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader
—— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r fT - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
.ie_:‘ L-"I"E"' Paises Baixos

/A

#

— ks
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S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Assinatura do representante/fabricante: Tomasz Dowgiatto, Compliance Leader

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r -—( - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
; L 4oL instra
_#P"j ,/,2].‘*5‘_ — Paises Baixos
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VYHLASENIE VYROBCU O ZHODE

PRE

Identifikacia vyrobku:

Model/typ:
Kategoria (opis):

Znacka:

Vyrobca:

Splnomocneny
zastupca v EU:

Pozrite si zoznam modelov Umiestnenie oznacenia CE od roku:

Transceiver Module

IFS

KGS Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

2019

Tyka sa Vzorku vyrobku testovala spoloénost Odkaz na protokol Pouzité normy
o skuske
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Obmedzenia uvedenia do prevadzky/poziadavky na povolenie na pouZivanie

I:] Nevztahuje sa

Ziadne I:' Q

Prostriedky preukazania zhody

Vyhlasujeme na vlastnu zodpovednost, Ze tento vyrobok je v stlade s predpismi: smernica 93/68/EHS (znacenie), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2014/35/EU (LVD) a smernica 2011/65/EU (RoHS) v zneni smernic 2015/863 a 2017/2102 a je v stlade so zakladnymi poZiadavkami
a vSetkymi ostatnymi prisluSnymi ustanoveniami smernic na zaklade vysledkov skusok s pouZitim harmonizovanych noriem v sulade
s uvedenymi smernicami.

Zoznam modelov (zoznam vsetkych variantov alebo modelov vyrobku, pre ktoré plati toto vyhlasenie)

Model Opis
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
S$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature

$30-1SLC/A-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM

$30-1SLC/B-20

SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM

$30-2MLC

SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM

Podpis zastupcu/vyrobcu:

! ’
——-'_"’ ;JF‘*

J?‘ﬁ: . L:a

Tomasz Dowgiatto, veduci oddelenia pre sulad s predpismi
— KGS Fire & Security B.V.

. = Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
s Holandsko

-~

Miesto: Gdarisk, Polsko

Datum:21 January 2025
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Podpis zastupcu/vyrobcu: Tomasz Dowgiatto, veduci oddelenia pre sulad s predpismi

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r T - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;',-.j ./,EIA*Q L""‘E‘ Holandsko

Miesto: Gdarisk, Polsko
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Identifikacija izdelka:

Model/tip: Oglejte si seznam modelov Zacetno leto namestitve oznake CE: 2019
Kategorija (opis): Transceiver Module

Blagovna znamka: IFS

Proizvajalec: KGS Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Pooblasceni zastopnik -

v EU:
Zadeva Vzorec izdelka je preveril/a Sklic na porocilo o Uporabljeni standardi
preskusu
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EMC EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010

RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Omejitve pri zatetku obratovanja/zahteve za odobritev uporabe

I:I Ni uporabno Brez I:' Q

Sredstva za skladnost

Na lastno odgovornost izjavljamo, da je ta izdelek v skladu z direktivami: 93/68/EGS (oznacevanje), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2014/35/EU
(LVD) in 2011/65/EU (RoHS), spremenjeni z 2015/863 in 2017/2102, ter izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve in vse druge ustrezne doloébe
direktiv, ki temeljijo na rezultatih preskusov z uporabo usklajenih standardov v skladu z navedenimi direktivami.

Seznam modelov (seznam vseh razli¢ic ali modelov izdelkov, za katere velja ta izjava)

Model Opis
S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM
S20-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
S25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM
$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
S$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
Podpis zastopnika/proizvajalca: Tomasz Dowgiatto, vodja Oddelka za skladnost
- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
. i r fT - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
f _zJ';“j ‘. .ie_:‘ LD Nizozemska

— ks

Kraj:  Gdansk, Poljska
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S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM

S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2S5LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-25LC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode

Podpis zastopnika/proizvajalca: Tomasz Dowgiatto, vodja Oddelka za skladnost

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r -—( - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
; L 4oL _
_#P"j ,/,2].‘*5‘_ — Nizozemska

Kraj:  Gdansk, Poljska
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Produktidentifikation:

Modell/typ: Se modellista Inledande ar for CE-maérkning: 2019
Kategori (beskrivning): Transceiver Module

Marke: IFS

Leverantor: KGS Fire & Security B.V.

Kelvinstraat 7

6003 DH Weert

The Netherlands
Tel: +31 495 583000
Fax: +31 495 550042

Tillverkarens -
representant i EU:

Angaende Ett produktprov har testats av Testrapport-sf-referens Tillampade standarder
Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE19041711VRE-R1 EN 55032:2015+ A11:2020
EMC EN 55035:2017

EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

LVD Shenzhen Poce Technology Co., Ltd. POCE18032703VRS EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2: 2004+A2: 2010
RoHS Manufacturer 2015_863_201904 EN IEC 63000:2018

Begransningar for idrifttagning / krav for anvandningstillstand

I:] Ej tillampligt Ingen I:' g/

Konformitetsmetoder

Vi férklarar under vart ensamma ansvar att denna produkt 6verensstimmer med direktiven: 93/68/EEC (markning), 2014/30/EU
(EMC), 2014/35/EU (LVD) och 2011/65/EU (RoHS), dndrad av 2015/863 och 2017/2102, och uppfyller de vasentliga kraven och alla
andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiven baserade pa testresultat med anvdandning av harmoniserade standarder i enlighet med
namnda direktiv.

Modellista (Lista 6ver alla produktvarianter eller modeller f6r vilka denna deklaration ar giltig)

Modell Beskrivning

S20-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM

$20-25LC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM

S$25-1MLC-A-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-1MLC-B-2 SFP-Port 100BASE-FX Fiber GBIC - 2Km - MM

S$25-2MLC-2 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 2Km - MM - WideTemperature
$25-2SLC-20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Mini GBIC Transceiver (1310nm) - 20Km - SM - Wide Temperature
$30-1SLC/A-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1310nm \ RX: 1490nm) - 20Km - SM
$30-1SLC/B-20 SFP-Port Gigabit-Single Fiber GBIC Transc. (TX: 1490nm \ RX: 1310nm) - 20Km - SM
S30-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM
Representantens/tillverkarens underskrift: Tomasz Dowgiatto, chef for efterlevnad

- e KGS Fire & Security B.V.
; ra—" Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,;Lj.-;-f&:‘ ({_J—-"::a Nederlinderna
P I -
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S30-2MLC-2 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 2km - MM

S30-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM

S30-2SLC-70 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1550nm) - 70Km - SM

S30-RJ SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module Copper - 100m

S$35-2MLC SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (850nm) - 220m / 550m - MM - Wide Temp.
S$35-2SLC-10 SFP-Port Gigabit Mini GBIC Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10Km - SM - Wide-Temp.
S40-2MLC 10G SFP Transceiver Module (850nm) - up to 300m - Multimode

S40-2SLC-10 10G SFP Transceiver Module (1310nm) - 10 km - Single Mode
Representantens/tillverkarens underskrift: Tomasz Dowgiatto, chef for efterlevnad

- —— KGS Fire & Security B.V.
r 7 - Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert,
_,ﬁ-.j./-;lﬂ L‘-"f_} Nederlinderna

Plats: Gdansk, Poland
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